s

™

’ - A
Pointe-Claire Swim Club Short Course (25m)
Men, 17 - 18 years Top Ten Rankings Season 2024

1 Sep 2023 - 12 Mar 2024

Summary top performances (based on FINA Points 2023)

1. PARISE, Zachary 06 PCSC 400m Freestyle Final 3:51.64 769 Pts. 16 Dec 23 Toronto
2. PARISE, Zachary 06 PCSC 200m Freestyle Final 1:49.01 757 Pts. 15 Dec 23 Toronto
3. PARISE, Zachary 06 PCSC 800m Freestyle Timed Final 8:12.90 728 Pts. 17 Dec 23 Toronto
4. PARISE, Zachary 06 PCSC 200m Butterfly Final 1:59.28 718 Pts. 16 Dec 23 Toronto
5. PARISE, Zachary 06 PCSC 1500m Freestyle Timed Final 15:46.04 717 Pts. 23 Nov 23 Montréal
6. XIE, Andrew 05 PCSC 200m Medley Final 2:02.63 714 Pts. 14 Dec 23 Toronto
7. ONUR, Sinan 05 PCSC 200m Breaststroke Prelim 2:14.69 710 Pts. 16 Dec 23 Toronto
8. ONUR, Sinan 05 PCSC 100m Breaststroke Prelim 1:.02.57 689 Pts. 15 Dec 23 Toronto
9. XIE, Andrew 05 PCSC 200m Freestyle Timed Final 1:52.70 685Pts. 15 Dec 23 Toronto
10. XIE, Andrew 05 PCSC 200m Butterfly Prelim 2:01.28 683 Pts. 25 Nov 23 Montréal
11. FONTAINE, Justin 06 PCSC 200m Medley Final 2:04.52 682 Pts. 14 Dec 23 Toronto
12. PARISE, Zachary 06 PCSC 100m Butterfly Final 5426 682 Pts. 15 Dec 23 Toronto
13. FONTAINE, Justin 06 PCSC 200m Backstroke Final 2:00.59 672 Pts. 17 Dec 23 Toronto
14. XIE, Andrew 05 PCSC 400m Medley Prelim 4:28.50 668 Pts. 24 Nov 23 Montréal
15. XIE, Andrew 05 PCSC 400m Freestyle Prelim 4:.03.33 663 Pts. 25 Nov 23 Montréal
16. FONTAINE, Justin 06 PCSC 100m Backstroke Final 5542 663 Pts. 16 Dec 23 Toronto
17. XIE, Andrew 05 PCSC 200m Backstroke Final 2:01.35 659 Pts. 17 Dec 23 Toronto
18. ONUR, Sinan 05 PCSC 800m Freestyle Timed Final 8:32.57 647 Pts. 26 Nov 23 Montréal
19. FONTAINE, Justin 06 PCSC 400m Medley Prelim 4:31.53 646 Pts. 15 Dec 23 Toronto
20. XIE, Andrew 05 PCSC 100m Backstroke Timed Final 55.88 646 Pts. 8 Dec 23 Pointe-Claire
21. FONTAINE, Justin 06 PCSC 50m Backstroke Final 25.61 643 Pts. 15 Dec 23 Toronto
22. PARISE, Zachary 06 PCSC 100m Freestyle Final 52.04 639 Pts. 28 Oct23 Montreal
23. XIE, Andrew 05 PCSC 200m Breaststroke Prelim 2:19.79 635Pts. 16 Dec 23 Toronto
24. XIE, Andrew 05 PCSC 100m Freestyle Timed Final 52.18 634 Pts. 16 Dec 23 Toronto
25. PARISE, Zachary 06 PCSC 100m Backstroke  Timed Final 56.43 628 Pts. 8 Dec 23 Pointe-Claire
50m Freestyle 100m Freestyle
PARISE, Zachary 06 PCSC 2451 270ct Montreal PARISE, Zachary 06 PCSC 52.04 280ct Montreal
ONUR, Sinan 05 PCSC 2527 270ct Montreal XIE, Andrew 05 PCSC 52.18 16Dec Toronto
SWEIHA, Jérdbme 06 PCSC 27.00 2Feb Montreal ONUR, Sinan 05 PCSC 5338 17Dec Toronto
FONTAINE, Justin 06 PCSC 55.54 9Dec Pointe-Claire
SWEIHA, Jérdbme 06 PCSC 5891 280ct Montreal
200m Freestyle 400m Freestyle
PARISE, Zachary 06 PCSC 1:49.01 15Dec Toronto PARISE, Zachary 06 PCSC 3:51.64 16Dec Toronto
XIE, Andrew 05 PCSC 1:52.70 15Dec Toronto XIE, Andrew 05 PCSC 4:.03.33 25Nov Montréal
ONUR, Sinan 05 PCSC 1:56.09 24 Nov Montréal FONTAINE, Justin 06 PCSC 4:12.41 25Nov Montréal
FONTAINE, Justin 06 PCSC 1.57.17 8Dec Pointe-Claire ONUR, Sinan 05 PCSC 41574 26 Nov Montréal
SWEIHA, Jérébme 06 PCSC 2:07.02 3Feb Montreal JANVIER, Mikael 06 PCSC 4:2549 26 Nov Montréal
SWEIHA, Jérome 06 PCSC 4:3519 290ct Montreal
800m Freestyle 1500m Freestyle
PARISE, Zachary 06 PCSC 81290 17Dec Toronto PARISE, Zachary 06 PCSC 1546.04 23Nov Montréal
ONUR, Sinan 05 PCSC 8:32.57 26 Nov Montréal JANVIER, Mikael 06 PCSC 17:15.13 23 Nov Montréal
JANVIER, Mikael 06 PCSC 90226 26Nov Montréal
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50m Backstroke

FONTAINE, Justin
XIE, Andrew

100m Backstroke

FONTAINE, Justin
XIE, Andrew
PARISE, Zachary
JANVIER, Mikael
SWEIHA, Jéréme

200m Backstroke

FONTAINE, Justin
XIE, Andrew
PARISE, Zachary

50m Butterfly
ONUR, Sinan
JANVIER, Mikael

100m Butterfly
PARISE, Zachary
XIE, Andrew
ONUR, Sinan
FONTAINE, Justin
SWEIHA, Jérébme

200m Butterfly
PARISE, Zachary
XIE, Andrew
SWEIHA, Jérdbme
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25,61
25.88

55.42
55.88
56.43
10114
1.08.07

2:00.59
2:01.35
2:06.10

27.00
29.08

54.26
56.77
57.16
1:00.61
1:02.93
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2:01.28
2:19.48
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8 Dec

24 Nov

17 Dec
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9 Dec

28 Oct
28 Oct

15 Dec
27 Oct
23 Nov
8 Dec
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16 Dec
25 Nov
10 Dec

Toronto
Toronto

Toronto

Pointe-Claire
Pointe-Claire
Pointe-Claire
Pointe-Claire

Toronto
Toronto
Pointe-Claire

Montreal
Montreal

Toronto
Montreal
Montréal
Pointe-Claire
Pointe-Claire

Toronto
Montréal
Pointe-Claire

50m Breaststroke

ONUR, Sinan

100m Breaststroke

ONUR, Sinan
JANVIER, Mikael

200m Breaststroke

ONUR, Sinan

XIE, Andrew
FONTAINE, Justin
JANVIER, Mikael
SWEIHA, Jéréme

100m Medley

200m Medley
XIE, Andrew
FONTAINE, Justin
JANVIER, Mikael
ONUR, Sinan
SWEIHA, Jérome

400m Medley
XIE, Andrew
FONTAINE, Justin
JANVIER, Mikael
SWEIHA, Jérome
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29.21

1.02.57
1.08.61

2:14.69
2:19.79
2:27.97
2:30.39
2:42.34

2:02.63
2:04.52
2:16.60
2:18.67
2:21.10

4:28.50
4:31.53
4.45.67
4:58.06

17 Dec

15 Dec
10 Dec

16 Dec
16 Dec
29 Oct
9 Dec
9 Dec

14 Dec
14 Dec
10 Dec
28 Oct

2 Feb

24 Nov
15 Dec
8 Dec
8 Dec

1 Sep 2023 - 12 Mar 2024

Toronto

Toronto
Pointe-Claire

Toronto
Toronto
Montreal
Pointe-Claire
Pointe-Claire

Toronto
Toronto
Pointe-Claire
Montreal
Montreal

Montréal
Toronto
Pointe-Claire
Pointe-Claire
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4 x 50m Freestyle

4 x 100m Freestyle

4 x 200m Freestyle

4 x 50m Medley

4 x 100m Medley

1 Sep 2023 - 12 Mar 2024

50m Freestyle Lap 100m Freestyle Lap

XIE, Andrew 05 PCSC 2430 270ct Montreal PARISE, Zachary 06 PCSC 50.61 16Dec Toronto

FONTAINE, Justin 06 PCSC 2503 270ct Montreal XIE, Andrew 05 PCSC 5182 17Dec Toronto

JANVIER, Mikael 06 PCSC 26.01 270ct Montreal FONTAINE, Justin 06 PCSC 53.09 16Dec Toronto

SWEIHA, Jérdbme 06 PCSC 27.27 3Feb Montreal
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